SFP-550
Maintenance Manual
296-1 MATSUHIDAI, MATSUDO-CITY, CHIBA 270-2214 JAPAN
TEL: +81-47-388-6111   FAX: +81-47-388-4477
SFP-550 Maintenance Manual
FP-MM55 Issue1
1/15
Introduction

SFP-550 Maintenance Manual
FP-MM55 Issue1
13/15
3  Mechanical Structure
   3-1  Mechanical components
# Part No. Description Q'ty/set
5-Inch turntable for SFP-550 1 1 RP55-01 Bearing for turntable 3
3 RP55-03 Support ring for SFP-550/520 1
4 RP55-04 Position plate for SFP-550/520 1
5 RP55-05 Eccentric drive ring for SFP-550/520
(including knock pin)
3
100T Gear for SFP-550/520 1 6 RP55-06 Bearing for 100T gear 3
8 RP55-08 28T Gear for SFP-550/520 1
9 RP55-09 Retaining collar for SFP-550/520 2
10 RP55-10 C-ring for SFP-550/520/510 3
11 RP55-11 14T Gear for SFP-550/520 1
12 RP55-12 6W Motor & Gear box for SFP-550/520/510
(including "M4-L65"bolt 4pcs)
1
13 RP55-13 20T Gear for SFP-550/520 1
14 RP55-14 15W Motor & Gear box for SFP-550/520
(including "M5-L50"bolt 4pcs)
1
15 RP55-15 Supporting Cclumn for SFP-550/520 8
16 RP55-16 Adjustment spacer 4
17 RP55-17 Clamp rod 4
18 RP55-18 Clamp pin
(including knock pin)
4
19 RP55-19 Clamp lever for SFP-550 4
20 RP55-20 Coil spring for SFP-550 4
21 RP55-21 Cable support rod A 1
22 RP55-22 Strut clamp 1
23 RP55-23 Cable support rod B 1
24 RP55-24 Cable hook 1
25 RP55-25 Cooling fan for SFP-550
(including electrical cord , fan guard)
1
26 RP55-26 Power switch for SFP-550 1
27 RP55-27 Timer switch for SFP-550 1
28 RP55-28 Timer for SFP-550 1
29 RP55-29 Locate pin for SFP-550/520 1
30 RP55-30 Power cord for SFP-550/520 1
31 RP55-31 M6-L75 Allen hex socket screw 4
32 RP55-32 M5-L15 Allen hex socket screw 8
33 RP55-33 M5-L10 Allen hex socket screw 8
34 RP55-34 M4-L15 Allen hex socket screw 4
35 RP55-35 M3-L8 Allen hex socket screw 4
36 RP55-36 M4-L10 Cross recessed head screw 4
37 RP55-37 M3-L8 Cross recessed head screw 9
SFP-550 Maintenance Manual
FP-MM55 Issue1
14/15
38 RP55-38 M8-L8 Clamping screw (ball type) 4
39 RP55-39 M5-L5 Set screw 14
40 RP55-40 M4 Nut 3
41 RP55-41 M3 Nut 3
42 RP55-42 M4 Washer 15
43 RP55-43 M3 Washer 3
SFP-550 Maintenance Manual
FP-MM55 Issue1
15/15
3-2  Structure Schematic